
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2892
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2002
PROTECTION OF HISTORICAL MONUMENTS IN GUJARAT
PUSHPDAN SHAMBHUDAN GADHAVI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Union Government have taken steps for protection of historical monuments located in Gujarat especially in Saurashtra-Kutch region of the State;

(b)if so, the names of those ancient monuments located in Gujarat for which grant is being provided; and

(c)the details of the expenditure incurred on maintenance of these monuments during the last two years project-wise?

Answer
MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a)Yes, Sir.

(b) &(c)The details of project-wise/monument-wise expenditure incurred on the ancient monuments/sites located in Saurashtra-Kutch region of Gujarat State, during the last two years is at Annexure.

ANNEUXRE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) AND (c) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2892 FOR 9.12.2002

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE LAST TWO YEARS i.e. 2000-01 AND 2001-02 ON MAINTENANCE OF MONUMENTS OF SOURASHTRA-KUTCH REGION OF GUJARAT STATE

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S.No. Name of Monument 2000-2001 2001-2002

I.Amreli District

1. Gohilvad Timbo at Amreli 0.01

2. Fresco on the wall of 01.23
 Kashi Vishwanath Temple
 at Padasinga

II.Bhavnagar District

3. Caves at Talaja  02.06  0.35

4. Darbargarh , Sihor  0.95  0.36

5. Ancient Site, Valbhipur 0.26

III.Jamnagar District

6. Group of Dwarkadhish Temples 03.97 03.57
 at Dwarka

7. Gokeshwar Mahadev Temple,  03.03  01.43
 Lowrali

8. Rukmani Temple, Dwarka 0.02  0.73

9. Kankeshwar Mahadev Temple, 02.62  0.81
 Vasai
10. Junagadi Temple, Vasai 0.04  0.95

11. Ramlaxman Temple, Baradi 01.64  02.51

12. Magderu Temple, Dhrasanvel 03.03  0.53

13. Guhadilya Temple, Varwala 0.29

14. Gop (Sun) Temple, Zinawali, 0.01
 Gop


15. Durvasa Rishi Ashram,  01.25  0.59
 Pindera
16. Kalikamata Temple, Dhrewad 0.04

17. Jami, Raveli, Rahmat Bibi`s 0.02  0.14
 Mosque, Mangrol
18. Buddhist Caves at Junagadh 0.74 0.38

19. Khapra Kodia Caves,  0.06  01.74
 Junagadh
20. Baba Pyare Caves at  0.06  0.19
 Junagadh
21. Ashokan Rock Edict,  01.24  0.52
 Junagadh
22. Ancient mounet (Buddhist)  0.20  0.13
 site, Intwa
23. Ranchhod Raiji Temple at 0.07
 Mul Dwarka

IV.
Kachchh District

24. Shiva Temple, Kotai  0.97  01.39

25. Raolakha Chhatri, Bhuj 02.02  02.29

26. Excavated Site, Surkotada 0.12  0.33

27. Excavated Site, Dholavira 05.19  04.25

V.Porbandar District

28. House Where Mahatma Gandhi 0.57 0.62
 was born, Porbandar
29. Old Paraswanath Temple 01.04
 at Miyani

VI.
Rajkot District

30. Caves at Dhank  0.01
VII.
Surendra Nagar District

31. Navlakha Temple, Sejakpur 01.25  01.85

32. Sun Temple at Than 0.24

Earthquake Affected Monuments

Kachchh District

33.  Rao Lakha Chhatri, Bhuj 01.07  03.35

33. Sun Temple, Thangadh,  0.22  0.65
 Distt. Surendranagar

  Total:  32.58  32.56
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